http://www. parsun.com.cn |ICS$PAR)I.II'I

Bl

SEles
PARTS CATALOGUE

o T

A B RES DL B R
SUZHOU PARSUN POWER MACHINE CO.,LTD



EV3

CONTENTS
A2 - — — — — — — — — — — — = — — = = = = = = 1~2
ELECTRICAL — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 1~2
gEgatr - — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — - 3~5
CONTROL BOX ASSY - — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 3~5

HEL— — — — — — — — — — - — — — — — — — — — — 6~7
BRACKBT2 — — — — — — — — — 6~7

WERBAGK— — — — — — — — — —— — — — — — — — —8-10
HYDRAULIC TILT ASSY— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 8~10



T40 (T30) F ¢t PAGE 1 OF 10
FaA [pR2
PARTS NAVE: | ELECTRICAL?




T40 (T30) F4-FHt PAGE 2 OF 10

S 2 )

PARTS NAME:  [ELECTRICAL2

PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 1Y REMARKS
SEEW  |[EHEE AR E4H (X %2 it
I [F25-05090200% EX& % IGNITION WIRE 1
2 [T40-05000300 o e B B R AA PLANK, RELAY 1
3 [F25-05000037 B Eds TUBE, PLANK )
4 {185-05030200 wo B RELAY ASS'Y 1
5 |B/197.1-6 T4E 6 WASHER 6 )
6 |6B/T5783-M6x35 AR N6x3S BOLT H6x35 )
T [F25-051702000 WRER LT 2D JACKET, CONNECT LINE )
g [185-05030002 o BEEL CONNECT LINE, RELAY )




PAGE 3 OF 10

T40 (T30) EHFf

—

[9e)

w2

-
| S
~- ~
=
<H | =
A E~
=N =
®| S
S
O | =
=) s
=
L =




T40 (T30) FteFit PAGE 4 0F 10
FHEL R | BYEAH
PARTS NAME:  [CONTROL BOX ASSY
SN. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 1Y REMARKS
SEEE  [BEGE ER4H (0 L (ED) e 4
1 [185-08010000 e CONTROL BOX ASS'Y 1
2 [T 5460 AW CLAMP )
3 |F15-13000200W R XA STARTING SWICH ASS'Y 1
4 |185-08010100 B4 % CONTROL CABLE |
S [F15-11000002W BAETEM PLATE , CONTROL BOX 1
6 |cB/T819. 2-5x12 UL AT Mox12 SCREW PAN HEAD M3X12 )
T [F15-13020007W it 1B AR THROTTLE HANDLE , INCHING 1
8 [F15-13000005¥ nEH A E BUSH |, CAM )
9 [F15-13020006Y CUEZ i BUSH , HANDLE 1
10 [P15-11000001¥ WEH BLOCK , RUBBER 1
11 [F15-13000014W REYE TACKET , CABLE 1
12 [F4-01090401 SAELTAZ STOPER , HANG ROPE ASS'Y 1
13 [F15-13000400¥ REF XA ENGINE STOP SWICH ASS'Y |
14 [F15-13000203W bk INSULATED PLUG "B" )
15 |F15-13000202W BHIE A INSULATED PLUG "A" 1
16 [F15-13020001¥ BYez COVER , CONTROL BOX 1
17 [F15-13000013V BAEINEM SMALL COVER , CONTROL BOX 1
18 [F15-13020005¥ WY 48 B WASHER "B" , WAVE 1
19 [F15-13020100¥ HEREAH LOCKED DISK ASS'Y 1
200 [F15-13020000 % TORSION SPRING |
2 [F15-13020003W 4% EACH LOCKED PULLEY |
20 |F15-13020004¥ RREEREM PLATE , PULLEY SPRING 1
23 |6B/T818-4x6 B LEATIXG PAN HEAD SCREW M4X6 )
24 [F15-13020000W B e A COVER 4SS'Y, CONTROL BOX 1
25 [6B/T5783-M8x30 7~ f e M8x30 BOLT M8X30 1
26 |6B/197.1-8 T4E 8 WASHER 8 1
27 [F15-13000500W i 145 LA VACHINE , CONTROL ACCELEROGRAPH | 1
28 [F15-13000007W HHaE WASHER 1
29 |6B/T896-6 FroE 6 PIN , COTTER 6 3
30 [F25-07000007W BENEHL B CONTROL CABLE TIE-IN "B' )
30 [F15-13000002% SRk CAM MECHANTSM 1
3 |6B/T818-M3x14 TR LB PAN HEAD SCREW 3X14 )
33 |F15-13000800W WA T % INCHING SWITCH |
34 |F15-13000003W JE(IR:S 3t PLATE 1
35 [F15-13000004W FHfL R PULLEY |
3 [F15-13000001% g%k B SHIFT SPRING PLATE '"B" 5
37 [F15-12000016¥ 17l 16 MARK 16 1
38 6B/T6170-M6 NAEE NG NUT N6 3
39 [F15-13000008W R HARE b WEARABLE PLATE , CAM MACHANISN | 1
40 [F15-13000700W FA5EHF SHIFT SWING LINK 1
41 [F15-13000601W CEE Y ik ADJUSTER FASTNESS ASSY 1
42 |6B/T5783-M5x25 AR N5x05 BOLT M3x25 )
43 |6B/T6170-N5 NGNS NUT M5 )




T40 (T30) Ffe 5t PAGE 5 OF 10
FUML | BYLAH
PARTS NAME:  |CONTROL BOX ASSY
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 1Y REMARKS
SEED  |[EHEE AR (X EAHED K& it

44 [F15-13000300W Mol 201 4 BUZZER ASSY 1
45 [F15-13000602W 5 B4 ADJUSTER PIN 1
46 |6B/T5287-6 HFALE 6 BIG WASHER 6 3
47 [F15-13000006W BIRE WEARABLE PLATE 1
48 [F15-130000110 THEfE BUSH , SHIFT SWING LINK 1
49 [F15-13000012% Ny BRACKET , CONTROL BOX |
50 |F15-12000013W ol 13 MARK 13 1
51 [P15-13000015W B k& COVER , VATERPROOF |
3 [F15-130000100 BYTHRALS BLOCK , CONTROL HANDLE |
53 |6B/T956.1-5 B ELRE 5 WASHER , LOCKED )
54 |cB/7819. 2-M5x18 + R L AT M58 SCREW, PAN HEAD M5x18 7
55 [E4-10040100W RAfxAk SWITCH ASSY, TILT I
56 [F15-13010001W BT CONTROL HANDLE |
57 [F15-13010002W BYFE CONTROL HANDLEBAR 1
5§ |0B/T84.5-ST4.8x12 [T FHEA K EHUEATST4. §x 12 [SCREW, PAN HEAD ST4, §x12 |
9 [6B/T818-Md4x10 + A LA L0 SCREW, PAN HEAD M4X10 3
60 [F15-13010009% BYFFE COVER , CONTROL HANDLE |
61 [F15-13010005W REE%Z SPRING , COMPRESSION 1
60 [F15-13010004% B AL PART , ORIENTATION CONTROL | 1
63 [F15-13010008W A PLATE , ORIENTATION PART 1
64 |GB/T820-M6x90 + 1 LB ATM6x90 SCREW, PAN HEAD M6x90 3

1

05

E4-07020015W

FAITER

CHAFING PLATE, WIRE




40 (T30) E4F M PAGE 6 OF 10
FAEAM  |HE
PARTS NAME: | BRACKET 2




40 (T30) EHFH PAGE 7 OF 10
ML |HE
PARTS NAME: | BRACKET 2
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 1Y REMARKS
SEED  |[EHEE AR (X E4HEX K& it
L (T40-01010400-4 FEERRA RIGHT BRACKET ASSY 1
2 [EL0-01010003 RAR A E BUSH 1
3 [R10-01010001 HERAY PIN 1
4 |o/1896-9 FotEy CIRCLIP 9 )
S [F25-01010324 HHELAE () BUSH 2
6 |T40-01010300- IE3 Sin ki LEFT BRACKET ASSY 1
T |6B/T70. 1-M10x1. 5x45 {7~ /& AR K E4TM10x1. 5xd5  [SCREW MI0x1. 5x45 2
8 [68/197.1-10 THEL WASHER 10 )
9 |oB/Tssy. 1Mi0x1. 5 [FREH AN RS EEENI0xL 5 |NUT, SELF-LOCKING MIOLS | 2
10 [B10-01010009 WA%E WIRE, ANODE 2
11 |68/197.1-6 T4REo WASHER 6 4
12 {oB/15783-M6x10 ~ AR Mox10 BOLT Mox10 )
B3 16B/15783-M8x16 A AR WBx16 BOLT M8x16 )
14 [B10-01010007 i VASHER, PLATE 2
15 [B10-01010005 EAAEA BUSH A )
16 |E10-01010004 R {14 PIN 1
17 [E10-01010006 A ED BUSH B 1
18 |T40-10000000 TER AL POVER TRIM & TILT ASSY 1
19 |B/15783-M6x25 A AR Mox2s BOLT M6x25 )
20 [B10-01010008 AR ANODE 1
I |B/1879. 2-93x18 PHEREMERY 0318 [PIN 93x18 1
20 [140-01010102 R RALFH ANDLE 1
23 |140-01010101 R R 5 LINITATIVE POSITION SHAFT 1




PAGE § OF 10

RERAAL

POWER TRIM&TILT ASSY

140 (T30) ZHEF4

AR

PARTS NAME:




T40 (T30) ZF4t PAGE 9 OF 10
R4 |RERAZA
PARTS NAME:  [POVER TRIM&TILT ASSY
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 1Y REMARKS
2EEH  |BHES EHAH D) 45 () % 43
L {T40-10000000 R R A HYDRAULIC TILT ASSY 1
) [T40-10010000 B A b LOCATING CYLINDER ASSY 1
3 [T40-10030000 BEERA R EAR LOCATING CYLINDERKPISTON ASSY | 1
4 {T40-10030202 BAT 1500365 0IL SEAL 15x23x5 1
5 {T40-10030200 EEus PISTON NUT 1
6 |TISB 2407-P15T2 0 B EPIST) CIRCLIP PI3T) 1
7 |7ISB 2401-P15 AW E 14, 8x02. 4 0-RING @14, 8x2. 4 |
8 |JASO F404 24-045 FEEBOY B Tx02. 4 [0-RING 044, Tx2. 4 1
9 [T40-10030100 BE A LR SHART, TILT ASSY 1
10 |T40-10030301 BIEE PISTON 1
11 [CB/T879.4-D1.5x12 [k A A H B E AL 5x12 [PIN 61 5x12 1
12 [185-06020202 AR BALL 4 12
13 [185-06020005 BER SEAT, SPRING 7
14 [T40-10030001 BHEZER%E SPRING 5
15 [T40-10030002 EEAR WASHER 1
16 [T40-10030003 FEHE WASHER 1
17 GB/T70. 2-M10x1. 25x40 |55 f B K 4TM10x1. 2540 |SCREV MIOxL. 25x40 !
18 |7ISB 2401 P39 EE0H E038.7x3. 5 0-RING 938. 7x3. 5 2
19 [TISB 2407 P39T2 0% B 15 EP3T) RING, BACK UP P39T2 1
20 |T40-10010100 HmEEAH FREE PISTON SUB ASSY 1
2 [T40-10010101 EhiEE FREE PISTON !
20 {140-10010102 EERGEE SPRING 1
23 [T40-10010104 EER R SEAL 1
24 {T40-10010103 Eihi BUSH, BOLT 1
25 [140-10010105 EELE BUSH, PISTON 1
26 |GB/T70. 2-M4x35 Ry REEPS AIER SCREV Mdx33 1
27 |F15-07010004 BELS BLOCK, CYLINDER 1/8" 1
28 [T40-10000002 AR AR POSITIONING CYLINDER 1
29 |IIS F611.2 0% ES10. Tx01. 5 0-RING 10. 7x81. 5 3
30 [T40-10000001 HAMHEL/S" BALL 1/§" !
31 {185-06020014 EERERS SPRING, PISTON )
3 |185-06010201 TRE FILTER 1
33 |1IS FG6 0% 95. 5x1. 0-RING 5. 5x1. S 4
34 |T40-10020500 FE Nl TILT MOTOR 1
35 |6B/170. 1-M6x20 W~ 8 TMox20 SCREW M6x20 4
36 |6B/T3452.1-048x2 | ALOME b 48x2 0-RING ¢ 48x2 1
3 (14010020004 ARpEE SPRING 1
38 {140-10020003 Bl LINK, MOTOR 1
39 |6B/T70. 1-M4x25 K AT DS BOLT Mdx23 4
40 |T85-06010705 HAO4x11. 8 62-0-4 ROLLER @4x21.8 G2-2-4 )
41 |140-10020400 SR RAHE GEAR PUMP ASSY 1
42 |IIS FGS 0 Elg4. 5x01. 5 0-RING 64, 5x81. 5 2
43 {T40-10020002 EEHE SPRING !




T40 (T30) ZF4t PAGE 10 OF 10
R4t |REREZA
PARTS NAME:  |POVER TRIM&TILT ASSY
SN, PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 1Y REMARKS
SEER |RfEE EHAH 0 AR % 3t
4 [185-06010205 1 PIN, VALVULA SUPORTE 1
45 [185-06010207 AITE A SEAL, MAIN VALVE 1
46 {T40-10020005 HHREE FILTER, PUMP )
47 |18 G4 TRBEYEGS. 5xl. S 0-RING 3. 5xL. 5 )
48 [T40-10020001 R Rk HOUSING 1
49 [T40-10020301 FAEY PIN, VALVE SUPPORT 1
50 |7ISB2401 P3 [/ %07 E82. 8x1. 9 0-RING 62. 8x1.9 1
51 [TISB2401 P8 0% B 07. 8x1.9 0-RING 7. 8x1. 9 1
52 |TISB2401 P9 07 98 8x1.9 0-RING @8. 8x1. 9 3
53 [T40-10020302 2R E SEAT , RELIEF VALVE 1
54 {T40-10020303 TRREEE SEAT, SPRING 1
55 [T40-10020304 GaRHE SPRING, UP RELIEF 1
56 [T1SB 2401 P11 O E910. 8x2. 4 0-RING @10, 8x2. 4 1
57 {140-10020305 TRRET SCREW, VALVE LOCK 1
58 |185-06010503 FRI4A% VALVE SUB ASSY )
59 [TASB 2401 P12.5 ERIT0YE12x1. S 0-RING $12x1.5 )
60 [IIS F612 TEBEOHESIL 5x1. 5 0-RING 11, 5xL. 5 )
61 [T85-06010501 BRIEE PISTON, SHUTTLE 1
60 [185-06010009 8k ) SCREN 1
63 [T85-06010601 AEHLE WASHER, SEAL )
64 |T40-10020201 WELE SEAT, SPRING 1
65 [140-1002020 SRS S SPRING 1
66 |JIS FC10 FHRO0F 9. 5x1. 5 0-RING 9. 5x1.5 1
67 |T85-06010606 FHR A% SCREW, MANUAL RELEASE 1
68 |TASOF404 24-018 FHEABOYEOLT. 8524 |0-RING 917, 8x2. 4 1
69 |6B/T893.1-20 HAREHEL RING, SNAP CIRCLIP 20 1
0 |GB/T70. 1-)6x75 W~ f A K RATNG TS BOLT M6x75 3
7 |185-06010002 AhEE1/16" BLOCK, CYLINDER 1/16" 5




	T40FW-T封面.pdf
	T40FW-T目录.pdf
	P1.pdf
	P2.pdf
	P3.pdf
	P4.pdf
	P5.pdf
	P6.pdf
	P7.pdf
	P8.pdf
	P9.pdf
	P10.pdf

